SUMMARY

Objective: Determine the susceptibility to five fluoroquinolones and cross-
resistance of pneumococcus clinical isolates with  different penicillin
susceptibilities gathered in a community-based study .
Design: Cross-sectional survey.
Materials: Two hundred and thirty one (231) isolates were obtained from
respiratory secretions or blood specimens from 231 patients with acquired
acute respiratory infection or bacteremia.
Outcome measures: In vitro susceptibility to penicillin (PEN),
ciprofloxacin (CIP), levofloxacin (LEV), gatifloxacin (GAT), moxifloxacin